
This report 1s required by law (7 USC 2143) Failure 10 reporl accordmy to the regulallons can 
resull in an order 10 cease and des1s1 and lo be sub1ect 10 pen.illtes as provided tor in Sec1ion 2150. 

See reverse side lor 
addilional inlorrnallon. 

t .,.ns• lnleragem:y R.,po,t Conlrol No 
.w1 0180-00A-AN 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Of AGRICULTURE 
ANIMAL AND PLANT HEAL TH INSPECTION SERVICE 

1. REGISTRATION NO. FORM APPROVED 

0MB NO 0579-0036 /t ! . L\ 
2. HEADQUARTERS RESEARCH FACILITY (Name and Address. as reg,stere.l with USDA. 

include Zip Code) 

ANNUAL REPORT OF RESEARCH FACILITY 
(TYPE OR PRINT) 

Allergan 
2525 Dupont 
Irvine, CA 

Drive 
92612 

3. REPORTING FACILITY (L1s1 all localions where a1111nals were housed or used 10 aclu.il 1es,!a1<:h. 1es11119. teach1119, or expe111n1:mtc1tion, or held lo, lhese purposes. Alt.ich a,Jdt11011al 

sheers ii necessary.) 

FACILITY LOCATIONS 1S1/esJ 

I REPORT Of ANIMALS USED BV OR UNDER CONTROL Of RESEARCH FACILITY /Attach a,fl,lit11mal 5h1mts 11 11ccr1ss.,ry or use APHIS FORM 10?:fA.J 

A. B. Number ol C Number ol o. Number ol.arnmiJIS uµon E. Number ol J1111nals upon wh11.;h leaching. 
animals being c1n11nals upon .whn;h experiments. e11pernnenls, research. surgery or tests were 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

Animals Covered 
By The Animal 

Wellare Regulalions 

Dogs 

Cats 

Guinea Pigs 

Hamsters 

Rabbits 

Non-human Primates 

10. Sheep 

11. Pios . 
-

12. Other Farm Animals 

13. Other Animals 

I ASSURANCE STATEMENTS 

bred, which le.ichmg, leaching, research. conducted involving accompanying pain or dislress 
conditioned, or research.- surgery. or rests werP. lo 1he .inirnals and for which lhe use of appropriate 
held for use in expernnenls. or conducted mvulvmg ,mesthellc, analgesic. or lranquihzing drugs would 
leaching, testing, 1es1s were accornpanymg p.im or have adversely affected lhe procedures. results, or 
experiments, conducted distress 10 the amrnals interpretation ol lhe leaching, research. 
research. or involvmg no and tor which appropri.ile expemnen1s. surgery, or lests. (An explanation of 
surgery bul nol pam. distress, or aneslhet,c, analgesic. 01 

the procedures producing pain or distress in these 
yel used for such use ol pain- lranquilizing drugs were animals and the reasons such drugs were not used 
purposes. relieving drugs. used. must be attached to this report). 

43 

76 

2370 

112 

2596 296 

89 a. 

12 

r ,,_. .., -

See Attachment 

f. 

TOTAL NO 
OF ANIMALS 

(Cols. C + 
D + E) 

43 

76 

2370 

148 

2892 

97 

12 

t) Pruless1onally acceplable standards.governing the care. 1realme111, c1111J use ol anrmals. 111cluding iJpproriate usf hi p~"!5the~•icf]ln-· 1h.l~g 
1
Jr~, s. prt<>r to. durn,g, 

amt lollowmg actual research. teachmg. lesllng. suriJury, or exp+:mnentallon were lollowed by this research lc>c.·11&.o; -J I 11111W - I , I L=} 
•· 2) EJch p111ic1pal 111ves11galor has c:ons,dered alternallves tu pa111t111 p,oceduu .. -s L l 

,·.~""'" i ..... .:\· 
3) Tlus lat:lhly 15, adhering lo lhe slandards and reg11lalK>11S un,ler the Acl, .:111d II hilS re11111red lhal exceph0IIS 10 hf! slandc1KM1~.•t?1tlt,1,I_~ P.1! >'1,-;1 il~IIJ !Xpl.amed by lhP. 

pmH:1pal 111ves11galur and .ipproved by the lns11t1111u11al Ammal G.Jre c1111l Usu Commntee (IACUCI A summarfr .. a1 all such e}M.'~~•b~srat~H~ lo this .annual repurt. In 
.:11id111on 101de111ilymg lhe IACUC-approved exceplH>n:., 1h1s e.ummJry mchades a briel expla11;,llon ol 11,tt excepllons, ilS wen ....... _ · ·-· •.· · . .i mher ot c1111~tto1l1o illlt:eted 

4) Tim at1t:nd1119 ve1e1111il11o111 lor 1t11s research lac1hly has c1pp,oµr1ille il1Jlhur11y to en:.urn lhu prov1!>mn ol a1k't1u.are vetermary care illid to oversee the .idec~uacy ol other .isptit:1:. ol 
d1111nal care and use. 

Cl-:H.'l'lnCATION HY 111-;Am}lJARTJo;s 10:sEARCll J,'ACJI.ITY 01''1-'ICIAI. 
{Chief Executive Officer or Legally Responsible lnstilutionaJ Official> 

SIGNATURE Of~ INSTITUTIONAL OFFIC 

( {,'- // \ . 

.G) L~) 
' ··, ,r \ 

cf;'C7.H.Cl 
I ./ 

APHIS FORM 7023 
(AUG 91) 

DAI:~~m 
////q1 

Obtained by Rise for Animals.
Uploaded to Animal Research Laboratory Overview (ARLO) on 09/25/2020


