See reverse side for additional information.

Laris Interagency Report Control No 0180-DOA-AN

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH INSPECTION SERVICE

1158

1. REGISTRATION NO. 92-R-006

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO 0579-0036

2. HEADQUARTERS RESEARCH FACILITY (Name and Address, as registered with USDA include Zip Code)

Allergan 2525 Dupont Drive Irvine, CA 92612

<b>ANNUAL</b>	REPORT	OF	RESEARCH	FACILITY
	(TYPE	E OF	R PRINT)	

sheets if necessary.)									
FACILITY LOCATIONS (Siles)									
·									
REPORT OF ANIMALS USED BY OR UNDER CONTROL OF RESEARCH FACILITY (Altach additional sheets if necessary or use APHIS FORM 7023A.)									
A. Animals Covered :	B. Number of animals being bred,	C Number of animals upon which feaching,	D. Number of anim which experiment teaching, resear	nts,		Number of animals upon which teaching, experiments, research, surgery or tests were conducted involving accompanying pain or distress	F.		

A. Animals Covered : By The Animal Welfare Regulations	B. Number of animals being bred, conditioned, or held for use in teaching, testing, experiments, research, or surgery but not yet used for such purposes.	C Number of animals upon which leaching, research, experiments, or tests were conducted involving no pain, distress, or use of pain-relieving drugs.	D. Number of animals upon which experiments, leaching, research, surgery, or tests were conducted involving accompanying pain or distress to the animals and for which appropriate anesthetic, analgesic, or tranquilizing drugs were used.	E. Number of animals upon which teaching, experiments, research, surgery or tests were conducted involving accompanying pain or distress to the animals and for which the use of appropriate anesthetic, analgesic, or tranquilizing drugs would have adversely affected the procedures, results, or interpretation of the teaching, research, experiments, surgery, or tests. (An explanation of the procedures producing pain or distress in these animals and the reasons such drugs were not used must be attached to this report).	F.  TOTAL NO. OF ANIMALS  (Cols. C + D + E)
4. Dogs		43			43
5. Cats		76			76
6. Guinea Pigs		2370			2370
7. Hamsters		112	3 <sup>'</sup> 6		148
8. Rabbits		2596	296		2892
9. Non-human Primates		89	· 8	·	97
10. Sheep					
11. Pigs		12			12
12. Other Farm Animals					
13. Other Animals	-				
TO. Other Animals					
	·			6.2	
14					

ASSURANCE STATEMENTS See Attachment

1) Professionally acceptable standards governing the care, treatment, and use of animals, including approvide use of additional professionally acceptable standards governing the care, treatment, and use of animals, including approvide use of additional professionally acceptable standards governing the care, treatment, and use of animals, including approvide use of additional professionally acceptable standards governing the care, treatment, and use of animals, including approvide use of additional professionally acceptable standards governing the care, treatment, and use of animals, including approvide use of additional professional p

2). Each principal investigator has considered alternatives to painful procedures

3) This facility is adhering to the standards and regulations under the Act, and it has required that exceptions to the standards and egulations be specified and explained by the principal investigator and approved by the Institutional Animal Care and Use Committee (IACUC). A summary of all such exceptions is attached to this annual report. In addition to identifying the IACUC-approved exceptions, this summary includes a brief explanation of the exceptions, as well as the specific start humber of animals affected.

4) The attending veterinarian for this research facility has appropriate authority to ensure the provision of adequate veterinary care and to oversee the adequacy of other aspects of animal care and use.

## CERTIFICATION BY HEADQUARTES RESEARCH FACILITY OFFICIAL (Chief Executive Officer or Legally Responsible Institutional Official)

Licertify that the above is true, correct, and complete (7 U.S.C. Section 2143)

SIGNATURE OF SEC. OR INSTITUTIONAL OFFICIAL

NAME & TITLE OF C.E.O. OR INSTITUTIONAL OFFICIAL (Type or Print)

11011

DATE SIGNED

APHIS FORM 7023 (AUG 91) Replaces VS FORM 18-23 (OC) (8) Tuch Forson



71111